PBB2S SERIES
DC UPS / BATTERY CHARGERS
Features
• 13.8Vdc3.5Aand7Apowersupplieswithbatterybackup
• Highreliabilityandhighefficiencyindustrial-gradeswitching
powerconverter
• UniversalACinputrangefrom100VACto240VACnominal
withoutpowerderating
• Lightweightcorrosionresistantaluminiumenclosure
• Outputovercurrentandshortcircuitprotection
• Separatecurrent-limitedbatterychargingoutput
• Outputovervoltageprotection
• Self-resettingbatteryfuse
• Overtemperatureprotection
• GreenMains/DCOKLEDand7Aform-Calarmcontact
• GreenBatteryOKLEDand7Aform-Calarmcontact
• RedBatteryFuseFailLED
MECHANICAL
Dimensions(LxWxH) 219x114x62mm
Weight PBB2S-13-3.5:600g
PBB2S-13-7:900g
STANDARDS&APPROVALS
Safety AS/NZS60950.1,ClassICertificateNSW26927
Isolation I/PtoOutput3.0kVac,1min.
I/PtoGround1.9kVac,1min.
O/PtoGround500Vac,1min.
EMC AS/NZSCISPR22ClassB
ENVIRONMENTAL
OperatingTemp -10°Cto+70°C
PowerDe-rating -2.5%/°Cabove40°C
Cooling NaturalConvection
Overtemperature
Protection
Automaticself-resetting
Selection Table
MODELNUMBER OUTPUTVOLTAGE RATEDTOTALOUTPUT
CURRENT
MAXIMUMLOAD
CURRENT
BATTERYCHARGING
CURRENT
PBB2S-13-3.5 13.8VDC 3.5A 3.25A 0.25Atyp.
PBB2S-13-7 13.8VDC 7.0A 6.0A 1.0Atyp.
DISPLAYS&ALARMS
Mains/DCOK GreenLED:ON=OK
Voltage-freechangeovercontact,
30VDC,7Arating
BatteryOK GreenLED:ON=Vbatt>11.5V
OFF=Vbatt<10.5V
Voltage-freechangeovercontact,
30VDC,7Arating
BatteryFuseFail RedLED:ON=FAIL
Specifications
INPUT
NominalVoltage 100-240VAC
Current PBB2S-13-3.5:1.3A
PBB2S-13-7:2.8A
NominalFrequency 50–60Hz
PowerFactor ConformstoEN61000-3-2
OUTPUTACMAINSOPERATION
Voltage 13.8VDC
Current* Seetable*Sumofload+batterycharging
current.
BatteryChargingCurrent Seetable
Ripple&Noise** <100mVpp**BW=20MHz
ShortCircuitProtection Hiccup,non-latching
Load+BatteryCharging Hiccupovercurrentprotection,>120%of
ratedcurrent
BatteryCharging Currentlimitedtapercharging
Overvoltage 16V+10%/-5%Hiccup
OUTPUTBATTERYOPERATION
VoltageDropBatteryto
Output
PBBS-13-3.5:0.47Vtyp.
PBBS-13-7:0.55Vtyp.
ShortCircuitProtection Self-resettingbatteryfuse
BatteryReversePolarity
Protection
Indefinite
Continued next page
Note:  Alarm terminations show state in normal non-alarm conditions.
TERMINATIONS
External View